
EPS collection and recycling contact persons in Europe

COMPANY NAME Country Name Email

GPH Austria Clemens Demacsek demacsek@gph.at

SEPSCR Czech Republic Pavel Zemene info@epscr.cz

EPS BRANCHEN Denmark Chresten Heide-Anderson cha@eps-airpop.dk  
Finnish Association of Construction 

Product Industries RTT Finland
Tuuli Kunnas tuuli.kunnas@rakennusteollisuus.fi

IK Germany Mara Hancker m.hancker@kunststoffverpackungen.de

HEPSA Greece Irini Skodrianou info@epshellas.com

MEPS Hungary Peter Zala pz4651@gmail.com
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION INSULATION 

OF IRELAND Ireland
Henry Sheanan henryniai@gmail.com

AIPE Italy Marco Piana marcopiana@epsass.it

EPSA Lithuania Saulius Vytautas Skrodenis s.skrodenis@epsa.lt

STYBENEX Netherlands Rogier Goes r.goes@stybenex.nl

EPS FORENINGEN Norway Bengt Boyesen bboyesen@online.no

STYROPMIN Poland Kamil Kiejna biuro@producencistyropianu.pl

ACEPE Portugal Pedro Luis pedro.luis@bewisynbra.com

ROMEPS Romania Mihail Stefan office@romeps.ro 

EPSSR Slovakia Marta Strapkova strapkova@epssr.sk

ANAPE Spain Raquel Lopez de la Banda rlopez@anape.es

EPS Sverige Sweden Henrik Oxfall henrik.oxfall@ikem.se

EPS DER Turkey Akin Turkoglu aturkoglu@epsder.org.tr

BPF UK David Emes david.emes1@btinternet.com
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